TOWN OF PINE MOUNTAIN 250 N. McDOUGALD AVENUE MAY 13, 2024 IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING PUBLIC HEARING <u>REGULAR SESSION</u>

Rezoning Application (Parcel 329 Map 056B) Acreage to be Rezoned .08-Bee Smart Building, LLC.

Prayer

Pledge of Allegiance

Acts of Council-Mayor Pendergrass

Financial Report-Mayor Pendergrass

Pine Mountain Tourism-Julia Keating

Accept Georgia Fund Loan for \$840,000 from GEFA for the water tank project-Mayor Pendergrass

Authorize Mayor Pendergrass to sign any documentation needed for the loan-Mayor Pendergrass

Establish a new checking account for project at First Peoples Bank-Mayor Pendergrass

Authorize Precision Planning, Inc. to advertise the project for contractor selection-Mayor Pendergrass

Art Event on Trail/Harris County Rec.-Gauge Bailey & Julie Porter